DISTRICT	MEMBER	EMAIL	BACKGROUND	APPOINTMENT & EXPIRATION DATES
VACANT District 1	RACHEL MORINEAU	rmorineau@sdsu.edu	CEDR Assistant Director, San Diego State University.	Expiration: 01-06-2025 Appointed: 01-26-2021 1st Term Since 2021 Seat 1
	APPASWAMY (VINO) PAJANOR	vpajanor@ccdsd.org	Chief Executive Officer, Catholic Charities Diocese of San Diego.	Expiration: 01-06-2025 Appointed: 01-26-2021 1st Term Since 2021 Seat 2

DISTRICT	MEMBER	EMAIL	BACKGROUND	APPOINTMENT & EXPIRATION DATES
Joel Anderson District 2	ROBIN MAXSON	robinjoymaxson@gmail.com	Elected Official, Ramona Community Planning Group and Board Member, SANDAG Board of Directors.	Expiration: 01-08-2029 Appointed: 03-01-2022 2 nd Term Since 2022 Seat 3
	LORI BROWN	lori.brown@sen.ca.gov	Director Of Constituent Services, State Senator Brian Jones.	Expiration: 01-08-2029 Appointed: 12-10-2024 1st Term Since 2024 Seat 4

DISTRICT	MEMBER	EMAIL	BACKGROUND	APPOINTMENT & EXPIRATION DATES
Terra Lawson-Remer District 3	DANA TOPPEL	danat@jfssd.org	Chief Operating Officer, Jewish Family Service of San Diego.	Expiration: 01-08-2029 Appointed: 02-11-2025 1st Term since 2025 Seat 5
	GREG ANGLEA	ganglea@interfaithservices.org	Chief Executive Officer, Interfaith Community Services.	Expiration: 01-08-2029 Re-Appointed: 01-07-2025 2 nd Term Since 2021 Seat 6

DISTRICT	MEMBER	EMAIL	BACKGROUND	APPOINTMENT & EXPIRATION DATES
Monica Montgomery Steppe District 4	JAN SPENCLEY	Jan@sdhcc.org	Executive Director, San Diegans for Healthcare Coverage.	Expiration: 01-04-2027 Re-Appointed: 02-06-2024 3 rd Term Since 2020 Seat 7
	DANIELA SOLANO MURPHY	daniela.murphy@gcccd.edu	Co-Manager of Foster, Adoptive & Kinship Care Education Program, Grossmont College.	Expiration: 01-04-2027 Re-Appointed: 02-06-2024 2 nd Term Since 2023 Seat 8

DISTRICT	MEMBER	EMAIL	BACKGROUND	APPOINTMENT & EXPIRATION DATES
Jim Desmond District 5	ANDREA GONZALEZ	Andrea.Gonzalez@san-marcos.net	Assistant Director of Parks & Recreation, City of San Marcos.	Expiration: 01-04-2027 Appointed: 01-09-2024 1st Term Since 2024 Seat 9
	PHILIP L. THALHEIMER	philiplthalheimer@msn.com	President and co-founder, San Diego Flight Training International.	Expiration: 01-04-2027 Re-appointed: 01-24-2023 6 th Term since 2003 Seat 10